
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

1857

1858

1859

1860

1861

1862

1863

1864

1865

1866

1867

1868

1869

Debtor's Name.

Cook, Thomas

Horton, William Preston

Meirall, George

Bice, Edward William ..

Flower, George Robert
Henry

Williams.Roderick Lloyd

Leadbeater, John

Savage, Andrew Ernest

Snowdon, Thomas John

Freeman, Thomas

Page, Charles Frederick

W. A. Hardy and Co ...

Scudamore, William Hu-
bert

Address.

Barrow-on-Soar, Leicestershire

12, Church-gate, Leicester

48 and 50; New Bridge-street, Leicester

Oldfields, Ditchling, Susses

23, the Mall, Woodhall Spa, in the parish of
Woodhall, Lincolnshire

73, Walton-vale, Aintree, near Liverpool,
Lancashire, lately carrying on business at
3, Leather-lane, Liverpool aforesaid

Residing and trading at 14, Derby-street,
Hulme, Lancashire

Lately residing at 4, Foster-street, Hulme,
Manchester, Lancashire, and carrying on
business at 139, City-road, Hulme aforesaid

46, Tyne-street, North Shields, Northumber-
land

22, Havelock-street, Wellingborough, North-
amptonshire

236, Queen's-road, St. John de Sepulchre, in
the city of Norwich

Parkinson-street, Nottingham

18, Morgan-street and Taff-street, Ponty-
pridd, Glamorganshire

Description.

Joiner and Builder

Butcher

Baker ... ...

Gentleman

Baker and Confectioner

Corn Factor

Watchmaker

Broker and General
Dealer

Manufacturing Confec-
tioner

Boot and Shoe Maker ...

Tobacconist

Timber Merchants and
Saw Mill Proprietors

Butcher and Cattle Dealer

Court.

Leicester"

Leicester

Leicester

Lewes and East-
bourne

Lincoln

Liverpool

Manchester

Manchester

Newcastle • on -
Tyne

Northampton ...

Norwich

Nottingham ...

Pontypridd

Date of Filing
Petition.

May 29, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 11, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 13, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 11, 1891

June 13, 1891

April 15, 1891

June 11, 1891

No. of
Matter

43
of 1891

49
of 1891

48
of 1891

9
Of 1891

9
of 1891

60
of 1891

32
of 1891

33
of 1891

34
of 1891

25
of 1891

18 '
of 1891

12
of 1891

13
of 1891

Date of
Receiving Order

June 12, 1891

June,12, 1891

June 11, 1891

June 9,'1891

June 12, 1891

June 13, 18S1

June 12, 1891

June 12, 1891

June 12, 1891

Tune 11, 1891

June 13, 1891

June 10, 1891

June 11, 1891

No. of
Receiving

Order.

47

48

46

9

7

41

27

28

31

24

19

25

13

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Order made
under

Sec. 103,
Bankruptcy

Act, 1883

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (D.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec.4-l(H.),'Bank
ruptcy Act, 1883
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