RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

		1	1	[1	1			1 :
No.	Debtor's Name.	Address,	Description.	Court,	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1857	Cook, Thomas	Barrow-on-Soar, Leicestershire	Joiner and Builder	Leicester	May 29, 1891	43 of 1891	June 12, 1891	47	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1858	Horton, William Preston	12, Church-gate, Leicester	Butcher	Leicester	June 12, 1891	49 of 1891	June_12, 1891	48	Debtor's	
1859	Merrall, George	48 and 50, New Bridge-street, Leicester	Baker	Leicester	June 11, 1891	48 of 1891	June 11, 1891	46	Debtor's	·
1860	Rice, Edward William	Oldfields, Ditchling, Sussex	Gentieman	Lewes and East- bourne	*** ***	9 of 1891	June 9,]1891	9	Order made under Sec. 103, Bankruptcy Act, 1883	
1861	Flower, George Robert Henry	23, the Mall, Woodhall Spa, in the parish of Woodhall, Lincolnshire	Baker and Confectioner	Lincoln	June 12, 1891	9 of 1891	June 12, 1891	7	Debtor's	
1862	Williams, Roderick Lloyd	73, Walton-vale, Aintree, near Liverpool, Lancashire, lately carrying on business at 3, Leather-lane, Liverpool aforesaid	Corn Factor	Liverpool	June 13, 1891	50 of 1891	June 13, 1891	41	Debtor's	
1863	Leadbeater, John	Residing and trading at 14, Derby-street, Hulme, Lancashire	Watchmaker	Manchester	June 12, 1891	32 of 1891	June 12, 1891	27	Debtor's	
1864	Savage, Andrew Ernest	Lately residing at 4, Foster-street, Hulme, Manchester, Lancashire, and carrying on business at 139, City-road, Hulme aforesaid	Broker and General Dealer	Manchester	June 12, 1891	33 of 1891	June 12, 1891	28	Debtor's	
1865	Snowdon, Thomas John	46, Tyne-street, North Shields, Northumber- land	Manufacturing Confec- tioner	Newcastle - on -	June 12, 1891	34 of 1891	June 12, 1891	31	Debtor's	
1866	Freeman, Thomas	22, Havelock-street, Wellingborough, North- amptonshire	Boot and Shoe Maker	Northampton	June 11, 1891	25 of 1891	June 11, 1891	. 24	Debtor's	
1867	Page, Charles Frederick	236, Queen's-road, St. John de Sepulchre, in the city of Norwich	Tobacconist	Norwich	June 13, 1891	18 · of 1891	June 13, 1891	19	Debtor's	
1868	W. A. Hardy and Co	Parkinson-street, Nottingham	Timber Merchants and Saw Mill Proprietors	Nottingham	April 15, 1891	12 of 1891	June 10, 1891	25	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (H.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
1869	Scudamore, William Hubert	18, Morgan-street and Taff-street, Ponty- pridd, Glamorganshire	Butcher and Cattle Dealer	Pontypridd	June 11, 1891	13 of 1891	June 11, 1891	13	Debtor's	, ·